violation to the CITY and understands and agrees that the CITY will, in turn, report each 
violation as required to assure notification to the State, Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, and the appropriate Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office. 
CONTRACTOR agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract exceeding one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) financed in whole or in part with Federal 
assistance. 

26.6  Suspension and Debarment. This Agreement is a covered transaction for purposes of 2 
C.F.R. pt. 180 and 2 C.F.R. pt. 3000, as such CONTRACTOR is required to verify that none of 
the contractor’s agents, principals (defined at 2 C.F.R.